
Task Order 0008 

Blueprint 

with Modifications 1 - 5 



1 1. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box(es)) 
a. SMALL b. OTHER THAN SMALL 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract andlor order numbers 

C] c. DISADVANTAGED d. WOMEN-OWNED 

PAGE OF PAGES 

a. INSPECTION I b. ACCEPTANCE 
?stination Destination I 

1 

1. DATE OF ORDER 

05/24/2005 

- 

12. F.O.B. POINT Destination 

13. PLACE OF 

15. DELIVER TO F.O.B. POINT 
ON OR BEFORE (Date) 

04/30/2006 

6 

14. GOVERNMENT BILINO. 16. DISCOUNT TERMS 

Net 30 

2. CONTRACT NO. (If any) 
HSSCHQ-04-D-00096 

6. SHIP TO: 

a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE 

3. ORDER NO. 

HSHQVT-05-J-00001 

I I 

17. SCHEDULE (See reverse b r  Rejections) 

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE R.sdb.d by G-AR (UI CFR) 53213(a) 

4. REQUISmONIREFERENCE NO. 

USV-5M-RQ0090 US-VISIT 

b. STREET ADDRESS 

FrLr copy 
1616 NORTH FT MYER DRIVE 
18th Floor 

ITEM NO. 

(a) 

22. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BY (Signature) 

23. NAME (Typed) 

Kenneth Kreutter 
TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER 

e. ZIP CODE 

22209 
c. CITY 
ARLINGTON 

j. ISSUING OFFICE (Address mspondence to) 
Department of Homeland Security 
US-VISIT Acquisition Division OPO 
1616 N. Ft. Myer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Rosslyn va 22209 

7. TO: 

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR 
ACCENTURE LLP 

b. COMPANY NAME 

c. STREET ADDRESS 

11951 FREEDOM DRIVE 

I 

;N 7540-01-152-8083 OPTIONAL FORM 347 (Rev. 8/e5) 

d. STATE 

VA 

d. CITY 
RESTON 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 

(b) 

Tax ID Number: 720542904 
DUNS Number: 858485758 
. Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-00001, 
otherwise known as Task order 0008 
(Blueprint), provides funding and 
authorizes work in support of the Blueprint 
Continued ... 

SEE ELLING 
INSTRUC77ONS 
orV R~VERSE 

f. SHIP VIA 

8. TYPE OF ORDER 

QUANTITY 
ORDERED 

(c) 

a. PURCHASE 

REFERENCE YOUR: 

Please furnish the following on the t m s  
and conditions specified on both sides of 
this order and on the attached sheets, if 
any, including delivery as indicated. 

9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS DATA 

See Schedule 

e. STATE 

VA 

UNIT 

(dl 

18. SHIPPING POINT 

b. DELIVERY 

Except for billing instrudions on the 
reverse. this delivery order is 
subject to instructions contained on 
this side only of this form and is 
issued subject to the terms and 
conditions of the abovenumbered 
contract. f. ZIP CODE 

201905640 

AMOUNT 
(0 

UNIT 
PRICE 

le) 

10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE 

Department of Homeland Security 

QUANTITY 
ACCEPTED 

(9) 

17(h). 
TOTAL 
(Cont. 

19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO. 

21. MAIL INVOICE TO: 

a. NAME 

US-VISIT 
b. STREET ADDRESS North Ft. Myer Drive 
(or P.o. BOX) 1616 North Fort Myer Drive 

18th Floor 

$5,000,000.00 

$5,000,000.00 c. CITY d. STATE 

Rosslyn VA 

4 
17(i). 
GRAND 
TOTAL 

e. ZIP CODE 

22209 



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 
SCHEDULE - CONTINUA'TION 

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO IST PAGE (ITEM 17(H)) 
NSN 754041-1524062 503-48-101 oPnOWL FORM 348 (W. Sres) 

-bYw 
FAR (48 CFR) 53213(c: 

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract andlor order numbers. 

PAGE OF PAGES 

DATE OF ORDER 

05/24/2005 

2 6 

CONTRACT NO. 

HSSCHQ-04-D-00096 
ORDER NO. 

HSHQVT-05-J-00001 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

SUPPLIESJSERVICES 

(B) 

project from May 24, 2005 through April 30, 
2006 supporting the development of a 
US-VISIT Blueprint that describes a 
comprehensive approach to achieving the 
overall vision for US-VISIT'S Immigration 
and Border Management Enterprise. 

See Attached 
Accounting Info: 
USVIS5B V04 VJ 30-20-00-000 
30-05-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-OE-25-00 000000 
Period of Performance: 05/24/2005 to 
05/30/2009 

CLIN 0001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - 
Base Period (May 24, 2005 through April 
30,2006) 
SLIN OOOlA - Services $7,443,919 
SLIN OOOlB - Award Fee $893,268 
SLIN OOOlC - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $42,108 
Fully Funded Obligation Amount: $8,379,295.03 
Incrementally Funded Amount: $5,000,000.00 
Incrementally Funded Through 

CLIN 1001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - 
Option Year l(May 2006 through April 2007) 
SLIN lOOlA - Services $8,253,996 
SLIN lOOlB - Award Fee $990,478 
SLIN lOOlC - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $9,244,475.00 (Option Line 
Item) 

CLIN 2001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - 
Option Year 2(May 2007 through April 2008) 
SLIN 2001A - Services $10,317,361 
SLIN 2001B - Award Fee $1,238,082 
SLIN 2001C - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $11,555,443.00 (Option Line 
Item) 

CLIN 3001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - 
Option Year 3(May 2008 through April 2009) 
SLIN 3001A - Services $11,449,603 
SLIN 3001B - Award Fee $1,373,948 
SLIN 3001C - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $12,823,551.00 (Option Line 
Continued . . . 

QUANTITY 
ORDERED 

('4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

UNIT 

(0) 

YR 

YR 

YR 

YR 

QUANTITY 
ACCEPTED 

(GI 

UNIT 
PRICE 

(El 

8,379,295.00 

9,244,475.00 

:.I, 555,443.00 

:.2,823,551.00 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

5,000,000.00 



ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 
SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 

PAGE OF PAGES 

3 6 



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000 1 

Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 
Original 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

Except as modified herein, this order is subject to the terms and conditions of the contract 
number HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 including all modifications thereto. 

Section A, Brief Description of Order. Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-00001, otherwise 
known as Task order 0008 (Blueprint), provides funding and authorizes work in support of the 
Blueprint project &om May 24,2005 through April 30,2006 supporting the development of a 
US-VISIT Blueprint that describes a comprehensive approach to achieving the overall vision for 
US-VISIT'S Immigration and Border Management Enterprise. The US-VISIT Blueprint will: 

Address all factors affecting the success of US-VISIT, across all business processes; 

Describe an overall solution that all functioizs can follow; 

Identify linkages of capabilities and needed Mission Capability Enhancements relating - 

but not limited - to processes and policies, technology tools and instructure, skills and 

training, and facilities; 

Identify the comprehensive deployment needs and relationships across all functions, 

including change management; and 

Provide detail for a business case with perfomance measurement targets. 

Using a flexible, iterative, and evolving planning process, the contractor will collaborate with the 
US-VISIT Program Office to develop the US-VISIT Blueprint. This plan will have the following 
components: 

Program Blueprint(s) and updates, as required 

MCE Blueprint(s) and updates, as required 

Programmatic Support 

The contractor will structure these documents so that US-VISIT can use the information for 
multiple, diverse audiences. Examples of this structure include information suitable for: 

Executive level information (Presentation level); 

Stakeholder information (Summary information level); 

Requisite detail to ensure the costhenefit analyses comply with the budgeting and 

financial processes and the investment review board requirements, and that the 



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000 1 

Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 
Original 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

information contained can be easily transferred into OMB Exhibit 300, investment review 

documents, and other documents required for external reviewing authorities; and 

US-VISIT Program Office documentation sufficient to facilitate strategic planning, Blueprint 

management and program execution. 

The total value (including options) of the additional work authorized by this Task Order, 
including Award Fee, is $43,030,042.00. The total value of the work under this Task Order 
incrementally h d e d  to date, including Award Fee, is $5,000,000.00. 

Unless the Contracting Officer modifies this order, in writing, the Contractor is not authorized to 
perform beyond the period of performance specified above or incur costs in excess of the funded 
order total reflected above. 

Section B, Schedule of Supplies or Services, for this Task Order is indicated below. The 
Contract type for this Task Order is Cost Plus Award Fee (CPAF). The CPAF clauses set in 
Section I of the basic US-VISIT contract apply. 

, 

CLINISLIN 
000 1 

OOOlA 
OOOlB 
000 1 C 

0002 
0002A 
0002B 
0002C 

0003 
0003A 
0003B 
0003C 

0004 
0004A 

Unit 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 

Amount 

$7,443,919.00 
$893,268.00 
$42,108.00 

$8,379,295 .OO 

$8,253,996.00 
$990,479.00 

$0 

$9,244,475 .OO 

$10,3 17,361.00 
$1,238,082.00 

$0 

$1 1,555,443.00 

$1 1,449,603 .OO 

Description 
Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Senices (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
Travel/ODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TravelIODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TraveYODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000 1 

Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 
Original 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

Section C, Statement of Work, for this Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) is contained in the Smart 
Border Alliance, Task Order 0008 Project Plan: US-VISIT Blueprint dated May 19,2005. 

Section G, Contract Administration Data, for this Task Order is as follows: 
Funding in the amount of $5,000,000.00 is provided with this task order award document. This 
f'hnding is the first increment of funds required for the Base Period of Performance. 

a. The following is a summary of the Procurement Requests and appropriation data provided 
with this task order: 

CLINISLIN 
0004B 
0004C 

0005 
0005A 
0005B 
0005C 

Total 
Funding 

Description 
Award Fee 
TraveVODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TravelIODC (No Fee) 
Total 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

a. The Contractor shall notify the government when expenditures against this task order 
reach 75% of the incremental fhding provided. 

Date 
27-April-2005 

b. The Contracting Officer Technical Representative (COTR) for this task is Mr. Joseph 
Wolfinger (202) 298--- -- ---  16 16 N. Fort Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209 

Unit 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

c.  The Task Order Manager for this effort is Ms. Ann Palmer, (202) 298--- --- --- 1 6 1 6 N. Fort 
Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209 

Amount 
$1,373,948.00 

0 
$12,823,55 1 .OO 

$9 17,209.00 
$1 10,069.00 

0 
1,027,278 

$43,030,042.00 

TO/ MOD 
Original 

d. Invoices containing the information listed in G.4, and citing order ------- er HSHQVT- 
05-J-00001, shall be submitted to Mr. Joseph Wolfinger (202) 298---- ---- , 1616 N. Fort 
Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209. 

Total Funding $5,000,000.00 

PR Number 
USV-5M-RQ0090 

Appropriation 
USVISSB V04 VJ 30-20-00-000 
30-05-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-OE- 
25-00-000000 

Amount 
$5,000,000.00 

(b)(2)High

(b)(2)High

(b)(2)High

bmharris
Text Box
Note:  The US-VISIT staff may be contacted at 202-298-5200.



1 1 1  5 
2. AMENDMENTlMODlFlCATDN NO. 1 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ( 4. REQUlSlTlONlPURCHASE REQ.NO. (5. PROJECT NO. (If app/icable) 

-2 

AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlONlMODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT 

PO0001 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 

l X  I 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 

HSSCHQ-04-D-00096 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreet, wunty, Sfate and ZIP Code) 

ACCENTURE LLP 
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE 
RESTON VA 201905640 

I HSHQVT-05-J-00001 
106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

PAGE OF PAGES 
I 

07/20/2005 
DHS/O~O/US-VISIT 

USV-5M-RQ0130 
7.ADMlNlSTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6) [DHS/OPO/US-VI SIT 

Department of Homeland Security 
US-VISIT Acquisition Division OPO 
1616 N. Ft. Myer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Rosslyn va 22209 

(,) - 

n The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Olfers r is extended. n is not extended. 

DHS US-VISIT Acquisition Division 
1616 N. Ft. Myer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Arlington VA 22209 

9A. AMENDMENT OF S0LICITATK)N NO. 

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 I) 

Offers must acknwledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

05/24/2005 'ODE 8584857580000 

Items 8 and 15, and retuning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recept of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

11. THlS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUClTATlONS 

FAClLlN CODE 

separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and ~rnendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FORTHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOW AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desre to change an offer ateady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each blegrarn or letter makes 
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received Wior to the openinq hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $3.379.295.00 

13. THlS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

- 

E. IMPORTANT: Contracbr is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office 

, 

14. DESCRIPTDN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inducing sdicitafiodmntfact subject matter whwe feasible.) 

Tax ID Number: 720542904 
DUNS Number: 858485758 
Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-00001, P00001, provides additional incremental funding enabling 
performance on Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) through April 30, 2006 supporting the 
development of a US-VISIT Blueprint that describes a comprehensive approach to achieving 
the overall vision for US-VISIT'S Immigration and Border Management Enterprise. 
See Attached 
LIST OF CHANGES: 

A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specr'fy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN 'THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFED TO REFLECT THEADMINISTRATWE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b). 

C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED NTO PURSUANT TOTHE AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and amority) 

1 ~enneth Kreutter 

Obligated Amount for this modification: $3,379,295.00 
Incremental Funded Amount changed from $5,000,000.00 to $8,379,295.00 

Continued . . .  
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refermced in ltem 9A or 104 as heretofore chanpd, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Previous edition unusable 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 



NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ACCENTURE LLP 

CoNTINUATloN SHEET 

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

HSSCHQ-O4-D-OOO96/HSHQVT-05-J-00001/P00001 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

PAGE OF 

SUPPLlESlSERVlCES 

( B  1 

Delivery: 04/30/2006 
FOB: Destination 
Discount Terms: 

Net 30 
Period of Performance: 05/24/2005 to 05/30/2009 
Delivery Location Code: VA0901 
US-VISIT 
1616 NORTH FT MYER DRIVE 
18th Floor 
ARLINGTON VA 22209 

2 5 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

UNIT 

(Dl 

UNIT PRICE 

(E 

AMOUNT 

(F )  



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000 11POOOO 1 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

Except as modified herein, this order is subject to the terms and conditions of the contract 
number HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 including all modifications thereto. 

Section A, Brief Description of Order. Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-0000 1, PO000 1, 
provides additional incremental funding enabling performance on Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 
through April 30,2006 supporting the development of a US-VISIT Blueprint that describes a 
comprehensive approach to achieving the overall vision for US-VISIT'S Immigration and Border 
Management Enterprise. 

The total value (including options) of the additional work authorized by this Task Order, 
including award fee, is $43,030,042.00. The total value of the work under this Task Order 
incrementally funded to date, including award fee, is $8,379,295.00. 

Unless the Contracting Officer modifies this order, in writing, the Contractor is not authorized to 
perform beyond the period of performance specified above or incur costs in excess of the funded 
order total reflected above. 

Section B, Schedule of Supplies or Services, for this Task Order is indicated below. The 
Contract type for this Task Order is Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF). The CPFF clauses set in 
Section I of the basic US-VISIT contract apply. 

CLINISLIN 
000 1 

OOOlA 
000 1 B 
000 1 C 

0002 
0002A 
0002B 
0002C 

0003 
0003A 
0003B 
0003C 

Description 
Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TravelIODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TravelIODC (No Fee) 
Total 

Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
TravelIODC (No Fee) 
Total 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Unit 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

Amount 

$7,443,919.00 
$893,268.00 
$42,108 .do 

$8,379,295.00 

$8,253,996.00 
$990,479.00 

$0 

$9,244,475 .OO 

$10,3 17,361 .OO 
$1,238,082.00 

$0 

$1 1,555,443.00 



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000 1POOOO 1 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

1 0004 I  Task Order 0008: Bluemint I  1 - 1  ~ 

1 0004C I TraveVODC (No Fee) 11 1 Lot I 0 1 
0004A 
0004B 

1 0005 1 Task Order 0008; Blueprint 

I 

Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 

Total $12,823,55 1 .OO 

1 
1 

0005A 
0005B 
0005C 

Section C, Statement of Work, for this Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) is contained in the Smart 
Border Alliance, Task Order 0008 Project Plan: US-VISIT Blueprint dated May 19,2005. 

Total 
Funding 

Section G, Contract Administration Data, for this Task Order is as follows: 
Funding in the amount of $3,379,295.00 is provided with this task order modification. This 
funding is the finanal increment of finds required for the Base Period of Performance. 

a. The following is a summary of the Procurement Requests and appropriation data provided 
with this task order: 

Lot 
Lot 

Services (Not to Exceed) 
Award Fee 
Travel/ODC N o  Fee) 

$1 1,449,603 .OO 
$1.373.948.00 

- - - 

Total 

a. The Contractor shall notify the government when expenditures against this task order 
reach 75% of the incremental fbnding provided. 

1 
1 
1 

$43,030,042.00 

Date 
27-April - 
2005 

14-July- 
2005 

b. The Contracting Officer Technical Representative (COTR) for this task is Mr. Joseph 
Wolfinger (202) 298--- -- ---  1616 N. Fort Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209 

Lot 
Lot 
Lot 

TO/ MOD 
Original 

PO00 1 

$9 17,209.00 
$1 10,069.00 

0 

* '  , 
- .*, "" " ' y: es;* . '- 

$ - L,-a.A: : ; ;&:,:;; '.-<; 

PR Number 
USV-5M-RQ-0090 

USV-5M-RQO 130 

$8,379,295.00 

Appropriation 
USVISSB V04 VJ 30-20- 
00-000 3 0-05-0000-00- 
00-00-00 GE-OE-25-00- 
000000 
USVIS5B V04 VJ 30-20- 
00-000 30-05-0000-00- 
00-00-00 GE-OE-25-00- 
000000 

\ ' --, " 

Amount 
$5,000,000.00 

$3,379,295.00 

(b)(2)High

bmharris
Text Box
Note:  The US-VISIT staff may be contacted at 202-298-5200.



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order #: HSHQVT-05-J-0000llPOOOOl 

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 
c. The Task Order Manager for this effort is Ms. Ann Palmer, (202) 298-------- 161 6 N. Fort 

Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209 

d. Invoices containing the information listed in G.4, and citing order number HSHQVT- 
055-00001, shall be submitted to Mr. Joseph Wolfinger (202) 298---- ----- 1616 N. Fort 
Myer Drive, Rosslyn, VA 22209 

(b)(2)High

(b)(2)High

bmharris
Text Box
Note:  The US-VISIT staff may be contacted at 202-298-5200.



HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Task Order 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order #: HSHQVT-05- J-0000 llPO0002 

Memo to File 

Except as modified herein, this order is subject to the terms and conditions of the contract 
number HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 including all modifications thereto. 

Section A, Brief Description of Order. Order Number, HSHQVT-05-3-00001, P00002, 

increased the value of CLINs 0001 through 0005 per SBA letter USVISIT-APMO- 

CONTHSSCHQ04D0096T001 -CGEN-5-55-F. 

The total value (including options) of the additional work authorized by this Task Order, 
including award fee, is $44,825,162. The total value of the work under this Task Order 
incrementally funded to date, including award fee, is $8,379,295.00. 

Unless the Contracting Officer modifies this order, in writing, the Contractor is not authorized to 
perform beyond the period of performance specified above or incur costs in excess of the funded 
order total reflected above. 

No additional incremental funding was provided for the addition of two Privacy resources to the 
staffing plan as SBA is currently underrunning Task Order 0008 by approximately $500,000 in 
the Base Period of Performance. Adjustments were made to the task order ceiling amount and to 
the award fee pool to reflect the additional effort required by this modification. 

Created on 10/3/2005 2:05 PM Page 1 of 1 



- . . . . . - . . . . . . 

AMEWDMEM'I' OF SOLICITAT10WM001%AirOn Of CONTRACT 
1. W:*TRACY ;O C O E  

4 

& ~ H ~ ? & ~ ~ T , M ~ %  M. d REQUlWKMJh~4CWISSE j$ W&"CT uO. i~+bAi 

I 

1). !AVE A m  ADhSC# ZS CCWFb\CrOR tW 5- Wt. W r  3+-$ OA. WW3Kf) ;C Q? SQLI3?Ai=N NO. 

:\AC3""- - &!&A& LL? 
1 1 2s r ??xez2v XJUE R m w  /SEE !?~*,f r t~ 

-----ST -.;.A near,!, 23143f64C 

bmharris
Text Box

            NOTE;  Signed copy of next page that is easier to read



AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlONlMODlFlCATlON OF CONTRACT 
I 1 1 1  5 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) 

1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 

PO0002 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 

ACCENTWRE LLP 
11 951 FREEDOM DRIVE 
RESTON VA 201905640 

PAGE OF PAGES 
I 

H 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

See Block 16C 
DHS /OPO/US-VI s IT 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

USV-5M-RQ0130 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) IDHS/OPO/US-VISIT 

'spartment of Homeland Security 
.-VISIT Acquisition Division OPO 

1616 N. Ft. Myer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Rosslyn va 22209 

I X  I 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 

HSSCHQ-04-D-00096 

4. REQUlSlTlONlPURCHASE REQ.NO. 

DHS US-VISIT Acquisition Division 
1616 N. Ft. Myer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Arlington VA 22209 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

- 

13. THlS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

HSHQVT-05-J-00001 
10s. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

05/24/2005 'ODE 8584857580000 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. 3 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

11. THlS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers u is extended. is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openinq hour and date speafied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIA'FION DATA (If required.) 

FACILITY CODE 

, 

X 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation~contract subject matter where feasible.) 

Tax ID Number: 720542904 
DUNS Number: 858485758 
Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-00001, P00002, increased the ceiling of CLINs 0001 through 4001 
per SBA letter USVISIT-APMO-CONTHSSCHQ04D0096T001-CGEN-5-55-F. 

LIST OF CHANGES: 

A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: 

Mutual agreement of the parties 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

Total Amount for this Modification: $1,795,120.00 

New Total Amount for this Award: $44,825,162.00 

Contracting Officer changed to Patricia A. Oliver 

Continued ... 

1 Patricia Oliver 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 

NSN 7540-0 1-1 52-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

15Q CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

. - . - - -- --- - 
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

15C DATE SIGNED 16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

-- - - . - -- -- - 

(Signature of Contract~ng Officer) 

16C DATE SIGNED 



NSN 7540-01-152-8067 

t-- 

CoNT'NUAT'oNSHEET 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

HSSCHQ-04-D-00096/HSHQVT-05-J-OOOO1/POOOO2 

PAGE OF 

2 5 

NAME OF 
ACCENTURE 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

0001 

0002 

OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 
LLP 

SUPPLlESlSERVlCES 

(B) 

See Attached 
Delivery: 04/30/2006 
FOB: Destination 
Discount Terms: 

Net 30 
Period of Performance: 05/24/2005 to 05/30/2009 
Delivery Location Code: VA0901 
US-VISIT 
1616 NORTH FT MYER DRIVE 
18th Floor 
ARLINGTON VA 22209 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

CLIN 0001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - Base 
Period (May 24, 2005 through April 30,2006) 
SLIN OOOlA - Services $7,713,399 
SLIN OOOlB - Award Fee $925,605 
SLIN OOOlC - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $42,108 
Fully Funded Obligation Amount: $8,681,112.00 
Incrementally Funded Amount: $8,379,295.00 
Incrementally Funded Through 
Product/Service Code: AD24 
Accounting Info: 
USVIS5B V04 VJ 30-20-00-000 
30-05-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-OE-25-00 000000 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
USVIS5B V04 VJ 30-20-00-000 
30-05-0000-00-00-00-00 GE-OE-25-00 000000 
Funded: $0.00 

Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

CLIN 1001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - Option 
Year 1(May 2006 through April 2007) 
SLIN lOOlA - Services $8,672,568 
SLIN lOOlB - Award Fee $1,040,708 
SLIN lOOlC - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $9,713,276.00 (Option Line Item) 
Product/Service Code: R425 
Product/Service Description: ENGINEERING & 

TECHNICAL SERVICES 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

Continued . . . 

QUAN'rITY 

(C) 

1 

1 

UNIT PRICE 

(El 

8,681,112.00 

9,713,276.00 

UNIT 

(D) 

YR 

YR 

AMOUNT 

(F) 



NSN 7540-01-1 52-8067 

CoNTINUATloN SHEET 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

HSSCHQ-04-D-00096/HSHQVT-O5-J-OOOO1/POOOO2 

PAGE OF 

ACCENTURE 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

do03 

0004 

uu05 

3 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

1 

1 

1 

NAMEOFOFFERORORCONTRACTOR 

LLP 

SUPPLlESlSERVlCES 

(B) 

CLIN 2001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - Option 
Year 2(May 2007 through April 2008) 
SLIN 2001A - Services $10,748,977 
SLIN 2001B - Award Fee $1,289,875 
SLIN 2001C - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $12,038,852.00 (Option Line Item) 
Product/Service Code: R425 
Product/Service Description: ENGINEERING & 

TECHNICAL SERVICES 

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

CLIN 3001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - Option 
Year 3(May 2008 through April 2009) 
SLIN 3001A - Services $11,894,959 
SLIN 3001B - Award Fee $1,427,391 
SLIN 3001C - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $13,322,350.00 (Option Line Item) 
Product/Service Code: R425 
Product/Service Description: ENGINEERING & 

TECHNICAL SERVICES 

Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

CLIN 4001 - Task Order 0008 Blueprint - Option 
Year 4( May 2009 through 30 May 2009) 
SLIN 4001A - Services $954,971 
SLIN 4001B - Award Fee $114,601 
SLIN 4001C - ODCs/Travel (No Fee) $0 
Amount: $1,069,572.00 (Option Line Item) 
Product/Service Code: R425 
Product/Service Description: ENGINEERING & 

TECHNICAL SERVICES 

5 

AMOUNT 

('3) 

UNIT 

( D l  

YR 

YR 

YR 

UNIT PRICE 

(El 

12,038,852.00 

13,322,350.00 

1,069,572.00 



I 1 1 1  5 
z ~ ~ 1 m T 1 0 N  NO. 13. m m W  DATE 4. ~ r m .  Is. maux NO. (d -1 

I 
7.-w@*Mrn@ CQO(i I~HS/OW/US-VISIT 
DHS US-VISlT Acquisition Divieion 
1616 1. Ft. Mycr Drivc 
Suit& 1800 
Arlington VA 22209 

PO0003 
&mUEOW 

See Block 16C 
,DHS/OFQ/US-VTS IT 

See Schcdulc 
~ ~ . R I S ~ A ~ ~ ~ ~ L Y T ~ ~ ~ O F C ~  ( r 1 ( ( 0 0 1 R U T W - ~ I I # . A l ~ w m l 4  

D e p a r t m e n t  of Homclmd Security 
US-VISIT Acquisition Division O W  
1616 N. Ft. Mycr Drive 
Suite 1800 
Rasrslyn va 22209 

& ~ A N D ~ S S O F - a R ( r r p , r k r ( o n b . S m * n l ~ Q I * J  

AmENTmE XJLP 
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE 
RGSMH VA 201905640 

ao*-m-Amm 
m. MT~D(SE€IYMI 11) 

Tax ID Number: 720542904 

X 

DUNS Number: 858485758 

C n u s ~ A L ~ ~ J E M E R M L M O P U ~ T D ~ ~ T V m  

Mutual agrccmnt ot the Pattie0 a d  FAR 52.243-2.  
o . m ~ I " ~ & d ~ m d ~  

order Number, flS1TQVT-05-J-00001, PO0003 

I 

The purpoec of chis modification is ta m a h  thc following changes to the abavo cited task 
order a-t; no additional coot to the Government. 

Section 2.1.3 

Pg. 11 - Delato in its entirety the Urre Case Modal work product bullet from Program ~evel 
Blueprint. 

Patricia Olivcr 
16G MTE SENE0 



suPmE- 
(3) 

Pg. 12 - Delete in its entirety the Coat / 
Benefit Analysis Work Product bullet  and rcplacc 
with the followrdg Work Product bullat: Bueineue 
Cooc - ~nalynis of the financial ilnd 
non-financial alternatives for the 3 ycar Program 
Blueprint . 
Section 2.1.4 

Pg. 13 - Dclctc tbc following work graduct bullet 
its cntlraty: MCE Organizakianal Alignment 
Strategy. 

Pg. 13 - Change the work product bul let  t itle MCE 
Counnunication~ / Oponooxship Plan to read1 PICE 
Stakeholder Readiness Approach. 

Pg. 14 - Delete the following work product 
bulletc in their entirety: Site Surveys and 
Paci l i t ioo  concept Dcaign. 

Section 3.1.1 

Pg. 4 0  - WBS No. 1 Program Blueprint - Change Due 
Date in it@ entirety to read: October 31, Z O O S .  

Pg. 4 1  - Dolctc in ito cultir~ty UBS No. a.3.3.6, 
Doc Caoc mdel. 

Pg. 43 - WBS No. 1.5.4.5, change Dcllivarable/Work 
Product N a m  to read as followr: Busineaa Case - 
Arrillyaia of the f4nancial and non-financial 
altarnaciver; for the 3 year Program Blueprint. 

Pg. 43 - WBS No. 1.7 Program Level Blueprint - 
Changa Due Date in its entirety to read: Octobr 
31, 200s. 

Section 7.1.2 

Pg. 44 - WBB No, 2,  change Due Date to read 22 
weeks after official MCEbl Scope defined (October 
12, 2005) .  

pg. 4 6  - Dclctc in its cntircty WBS No. 2 .4 .2 .8 ,  
MCE Orgcmizational Alignment Strategy. 

~ g .  4 6  - WBS No. 2.4.5.10, change the 
lkllvorabln/Wosk Product mame in part to rcad: 
Continued . . . 

UJANrmuNrr U)(IT#SH;E Mldllrsr 

(C) (Dl (E) (PI 





. 
f 769sS14206 lC18 Ft Myor UI 13W Or3:31:03 a.111. 10-31 -2005 3 /15 

AMENDMENT OF SOLlCmATIONNODIFICATm bF COhrmCT 1. L U N T H R G T  &I PAGC w PAGES 

4 
3. ~MPNDU€N'?IUWIFCAT~H NO. 3. EFF EGTNE DATE 

! 

ACCENTURE LLP 
11951 FREEWM DRIVE 
RESTON VA 201905640 

Deg,trtment of Homeland Security 
US-VISTT Acquisitiorl Division OW 
1616 N. f r .  Myer Drlvc 
Suite l$Ob 
Ros3iyn va 22209 

10h U001FK;ATION OF CQHTHACTIWMER NO. 
flSSCHQ-04-D-00096 

bHS US-VISIT Acqvi$ition Division 
2616 N. Pt. Mycr Drlve 
S u i t e  1800 
Arlifigton VA 22Za9 

C W m  murt lrarolvkdg~ m d ~ l  rrl f ib  Mmot p b  b h s  has and dnbp ~ p e c l b d  in Ihr tmWblh bn as M M .  Qy 0111) M I)U WlsMnp M&btW (a) Gly cmmp*Ung 

l~nn*8urd 15. sndmmfw - - -  -..--. - .  coplw~memmtdlhcntfb) ~ ~ ~ n p r o r v l l D t d m ) s a r n m d m s n ( . m ~ ~ ~ d 0 1 a m r 1 v W I R l ~ . ~ i c ) R y  
rmm@ bar u @@gram u)rCn Wdm a MMWIU In (ha rdJlrrlrm und amdnanl Nmbf FULUW OF YOUR Aa(NOWLt3XEMEHT TO fK RCCENPO AT 
TX PLACE bESldK4TED F O R M G  RECEIPT Qt OmRS fTliQf3 To THE WURAND [MTL SPECFIFR MCIY RESUTIN RIIIECTK)EI OF YOUR OFFER If try 
d o e  of thts mdmsnt  yw d#m to chllngb M dla dhdy w h i b d ,  Sugh mey bb mode by t&gmm or lcifw, ~ w k t d  a m  bkgmm w fdltar d s s  

8. WE AND MUHESS OF COHTRACT~ m, N-4 apcl*r. sr*.ndri~ 

m m g p o  ma ~ . c m d ~ t .  and I mmewpr t9.m w W ? p  ,hp(rr Qm w d o d  
I?. ~ ~ I w O  AND PslPHoPRIATIoN M T A  (If-.) 

See Schedrrle 
MLS ~ I U  APPLIES OMLY TO ~ W ~ ~ I O H S  OF C;ONTRAGT~RDEKS. ~ M Q ~ I F I E S T H E  C D ~ ~ R D W  NO. w OLSCNIEI) w ITEM 14, 

, 1 A m s  c w c  o m  E rssu~a ~ u R s u 4 ~ T  Tor [ s p q  dd*) T M  C W G E 3  SET FQRm IN iTEM 14 k MUY IN THE C O n t m  
MUSER NO. IN IEM 1M. 

- 
B. THE N#W! NtlMLIERED M-~OF(KJ€K 49 Mc3MFIEU i Q  REFLECT THE ADMINISTMYWE W O L 5  (suth aa t h o n p ~  in pp-y r m r ~ p ,  

o ~ m . a t w  daCh e(c.1 SET FORM ffl mM 14. PURSUANT 10 MB WTM~RITV W; FAR #.?O~b) 

I 

I C. TMIS WPLMENTAL APSFFMENT iS ~~ INTO PURSUANT YO tw W A I I T H O R ~ O T :  
. -  

Tax ID Number: 720512904 
DUNS Number: 0 5 8 4 8 5 7 5 8  
O ~ d e r  Number, HSHQVr-05-J-C0001., POO904, is to increase thc value of CLIN 0001 f o r  the? 

X 

dclay caused BY Lhe Government in r h e  review of t h e  Draft Program Blueprinr and rutablishcs 
a new daCc fo? t.hc F i n a l  dacument. 
LTST OF CHANGES: 

T o t a l  Amount for thi:; Mndi f i cation:  $166,545.00 
Ncw 2'acal Amaunt fo r  this Award: $8,867,657.00 

M U ~ U ~  avrertment of t h e  Parties and FAR 52.263-2. 
D. ~ W E R ( ~ ~ ~ f ~ h h c n b ~ , l  

Delivery: 04/30/2006 
E'OB: Dest4nht ion 

Excepl as pmvlcld hsran. n9 trims and coFdiM6 Wm V4 G! 11)4, us h u r c ~ m u  Q~w~CI, WlfdMI UIdralqad and h MIWQI ~ndollod. --. 
isn w l u l ~ t r t ~ ~  OP sees uyp~ or mp n w ~ r r m  TliW OF awraiciimorrrnfl nrp 

FEDERAL SERVICES GROUP -- 
1%. DATE SIGNEO 

i a 1 3 , / ~ 5  O aim wn%q ,///3/t,5- 
NSN 7590.01-182.8010 STANoARD ~ K M  30 (RIIV. 1043) 
PrnvyWa Pdltim Y ) b &  PrsPCribd by GSA 

F M  (43 GFA) S Z Y  

Pa r z  i c  i~ or aver 
W .  UN . STATES O[AMER1Cn t6C. OATE $ W E D  



703351 d706 1010 Ft Myer Dr 13W 00:34:3'1 a.rn 10-31-2005 4 /45 
REFERENCE NO OI: DOCUMENT GQNTPJlJ&D 

CONTINUATION SHEET ( HSSCHO-~4-FI-~~096/FIStIQVT-05-J-OOODl /PO0004 



10-31-05; 2i07PM; 

703351 4206 1616 F I  Mycr I3 1W 

HSSCHQ-04-b-0096 
Task Order 0008 (Elucprint) 

Oder #: HSHQVT-05-$-0000 l I P ~  

ORDER FOR SWP1,lES AND SERVICES 

Except as modified herein, this order is subject to thc terms ilnd conditions of the contract 
numbcr HSSCHQ-04-D-009fi including all modifications thc~ta.  

Section A, Brid D ~ r i p t i o n  of Order. Ordcr Number, HSIIQVT-05 J-000Q1, P m .  
inmases the value of CIJN 000 1 for the delay caused by rhc Government in the review af the 
D& Program Blueprint. The new due date for rhc Find hogram Dl ueprint is November 15, 
2005. 

The total value (including options) of the additional work authori~ed by this Task Order, 
including award fee, is $45,OX 1.707. The total value of the work under this Task Order 
incrcmcntally funded to datc, including award fee, is $8,867,657. 

Unless the Conmting Officer modifies this order, in writing, dx Contractm is not authorized to 
perfom beyond the period of performance specified above or incur. costs in excess of the funded 
mdl;t total reflected above. 

Section B, Schedule d Supplies or Services, for this Task Ordcr is indicated be1 ow. The 
Contn~t  type for this Task Ordcr is Cost Plus Award Fee (CPAF). 'fie CPM clauscs set in 
Setion I of the basic US-VISIT contract appIy. 

Section Cr, Contract Administration Rat#, for this Task Otder IS as follows: 

CLINBLIN Description Amount Change 

----. . . .. . 

OOOl 
/ WIA ~crviccs ( ~ o t  ta $116.560 $7,7 13.399.9.00 
1 0001B Awd-,Fee 892S.605.W $19,985 

OOOlC TrdveuODC (No Fcc) $42,108.00 0 
'Total I $S,bS 1,112.00 $186,545 

New 
Amount 

pp 

$7,879,959 
" $g45,590 

, , , , ...., .$42,108 
$8,847,657 

Total $44,825,162 . $186,545 $45.01 1,707 



10-31-05; 2;07PM; 

, 703351 4200 1618 I:! Mycr B 1 3 W  
I 

HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 
Task Ordcr 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order #; NSIIQVT-05-J-0000 

ORRER FOR SUI'PLIES AND SERVICES 
A. Thc following i s  a sumtn,uy of the Procurcmcnt Requests and appropr.iation data pmvidcd 

with this task order: 

a The Con~dctor shall aaify the government when expenditures against this task ordcr 
reach 75% of thc increm~nta! funding provided. 

b. The Contracting Officer for this task has been changed to Ms. Patricia A. Oliver (202) 
295-5490,16 16 N. Fort Mycr Drive, Rosslyn. VA 22299 

Date I TO/MOD 

Page 4 

1'K Number 
USV-5M-RQ-0090 27-April- 

2005 

Appropriation 
USVTSSB V04 VJ 30-20- ; $5,0O[),,W0.00 
O0-000  30-05-0000-00- 
00-00-00 GE-8E-25-00- 
000000 

Original 

144~1~- 
2005 

USVISSB V04 VJ 30-20- 
OC1-OCiC) 30-05-0000-00- 

Total fund in^ 

$3,379,295.00 moor 

00-Oa-00 GE-OE-25-00- 1 
000000 I - 1 $8,379,295.00 

USV-5M-RQ0130 



ANENDENTOF S 0 U C l T A M ) m m W N  OF CoNl'RAm 1. MnmUCT rO COOE PA& Of PAGeS 
I 

I I l l  4 
t ~ M O M F L C A ~  Ng. SEFfECMlEME 4. R H X I I G W W M  REQ NO. S PROJECT NO. (JIWcwJ 

Deparrmont of Homeland Security 
US-VISIT Acquisition Dlvhior, O W  
1616 N . ~t . Myet Drive 
Suite 1800 
80$3lyn va 22209 

DHS US-VlSXT Acquisition Division 
1616 N. Ft. Hyer Drive 
Suite 1800 
Arlington VA 22209 

AC-E LLP 
11951 sREEDCN4 DRIVE 
RESTON VA 201905640 

See Schedule 
I X ~ ~ ~ ~ O N L Y A ~ ~ T O M ~ I F A ~ ~ ~ C O ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  R N ~ ~ M P ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ w c R ~ A ~ ~ I K S C ~ ~ I N ~ ~ ~  

Tax ID Number: 72-0542904 
DUNS Number: 858485758 
The pultpso of t h i s  modification F s a t o  extend the base peglad of performance through 30 
September 06 to.alLow fox completion of work under the MCE-01 Scope document. This 
modification Incorporates US-VISIT letter US-TOO006 and US-VISIT mail o f  27 March 2006 
{2:19 PM). Additionally, this modification increase8 the  ceiling by $3,508,Bls.o0. 
Delivery: 09/30/2006 
FOB: Destination 
Discount Tern8 : 
Net 30 
Period of Perfomwnce: 05/24/2005 to  05/30/2009 
Continued . - . 

X Mutual agreement of the Parties and FAR 32.203-2- 
0 . o m w ~ ~ d ~ Y l d ~ .  





H S S C f r f ~ M  
Task (Xder 0008 (Blueprint) 

Order* HSHQVT-OS-J-00001~5 

ORDER FOR SUPPUES ANID SERVICES 

E x q t  as modified herd, this order is subject to the texms and conditions of the contract 
number HSSCWQ-O4-DM)96 including dl modifications thereto. 

1. hction A, Brkf kmiptji~n of Order. Order Number, HSHQVT-05-J-OOWl, P000O5, 
iacraws thc value of CUN OOO1 pez the h t m  revised m a 1  bbUSVIISIT-APMO- 
CONTHSSCHQ04-8-PRO-13-F of March 28,2006. 

Period of Perf-ce: Msy 24,2005 though September 30,2006 

Task Wr Value (includin~ options) i s  now $48,520,521 

The total value of the wad; under this Task Orda inaemcntally fuadod to date, Including 
awaxd fee, is $12,376,47 1 

U d ~ s  the Contracting Officer modifies this order, in writifis the Contractor is not 
autharki to perf= beyond the period of peaformam specified above a iacor costs in 
cxcw of the funded orde3t. W dected above. 

2. $ d o n  B, &bed& of Supples or M, for this Task Chk is Indicated below. The 
Contncr typt fa thlr Task Ordti is Coat Plus Award Fcc (WAF). The CPAF c l a w  set in 
Section I of tbe bask USVISm contract apply. 

CLINI$LIN Dfawiption AmoW Change New 
POOW Amount 

OOO1 Task Order 0008; Blueprint 
OoOlA Semces (Not to Ex&) $7,879,959 $3,133.,U22 $3 1,012,981' 
OOOlB AwandPce 



n-n-w cuuu L-V- ~e 

HSSCHQ-WD-OO% 
Task Ords 0008 (Blueprint) 

Ordr;r #: HSHQ-05-J-o0001/P00005 

ORDER FOR S ~ r I e s  AND SERVICES 

3. Section G, C011md Adminkation Data, for this Task Ordsr is as follows: "Lhe total 
amount  in^^ fan din^ parovided of $8,379,295 is applied as faUows: 

Tk f0110wing is a SUUIWY of the P r w : m  Requests and apprqsiation data provided with 
thistaakoda 

$7,443,919 . 

$893-,443 , 

a Tbe Contractor shall notify the go-t when exptndiWs agaLut this task order 
reach 75% of the incremental funding provided, 

is provided m inameatail flmding for SUN 000LA- S d c e s  (Est 
cost) 
is provided as  mental finding for SLW OOOlB - Award Fee and 

Page 4 

!PI1933 
$8,379,295 

$3,997,176 

L pmvickd aa full fundingf~r SLIN OOOlC -Estimated 0DCdT118~1 
Total fhdhg provided fm CL3N OOo! - Bass P a i d  

Pursuant to Section L 1, Availability of Punds, 52232-22 of additional 
fitnding i s  m d  to fully Aud this task order for Base Period- 




